

**CITY OF ALBANY**  
**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering**  
**333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490**  
**Albany, OR 97321**  
**Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573**

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: ST-21-01, 24th Avenue Rehabilitation**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski**  
**BID DATE: January 26, 2021**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Emery and Sons Construction Group LLC		D & I Excavating, Inc.		Pacific Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	125,000.00	125,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	91,000.75	91,000.75	100,700.00	100,700.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,450.00	11,450.00	12,375.00	12,375.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,729.00	10,729.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	3,000	Cubic Yard	20.00	60,000.00	27.00	81,000.00	35.00	105,000.00	27.00	81,000.00
A-5	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	3,500	Cubic Yard	55.00	192,500.00	64.00	224,000.00	35.00	122,500.00	55.00	192,500.00
A-6	2-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
A-7	Fine Grade Existing Aggregate Base	15,200	Square Yard	2.00	30,400.00	1.25	19,000.00	3.25	49,400.00	2.50	38,000.00
A-8	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	30,000	Square Yard	0.35	10,500.00	0.01	300.00	0.75	22,500.00	0.01	300.00
A-9	3/8-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	1,450	Ton	65.00	94,250.00	81.00	117,450.00	83.00	120,350.00	85.00	123,250.00
A-10	1/2-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	4,250	Ton	60.00	255,000.00	71.50	303,875.00	74.00	314,500.00	79.00	335,750.00
A-11	Side Street Paving	13	Each	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,025.00	13,325.00	321.00	4,173.00	340.00	4,420.00
A-12	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	1,600	Linear Foot	50.00	80,000.00	65.00	104,000.00	85.00	136,000.00	85.00	136,000.00
A-13	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	75	Linear Foot	75.00	5,625.00	48.00	3,600.00	80.00	6,000.00	62.00	4,650.00
A-14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1,800	Square Yard	150.00	270,000.00	70.00	126,000.00	102.00	183,600.00	115.00	207,000.00
A-15	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	275	Square Yard	130.00	35,750.00	74.00	20,350.00	129.00	35,475.00	155.00	42,625.00
A-16	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	75	Square Yard	200.00	15,000.00	83.00	6,225.00	175.00	13,125.00	152.00	11,400.00
A-17	Truncated Domes	360	Square Foot	35.00	12,600.00	22.00	7,920.00	54.00	19,440.00	22.00	7,920.00
A-18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	650	Linear Foot	30.00	19,500.00	31.00	20,150.00	32.75	21,287.50	28.00	18,200.00
A-19	Remove Existing Catch Basin	22	Each	400.00	8,800.00	750.00	16,500.00	204.00	4,488.00	396.00	8,712.00
A-20	Remove Existing Manhole	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	850.00	850.00	300.00	300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
A-21	8-Inch PVC Storm Drain	15	Linear Foot	90.00	1,350.00	83.00	1,245.00	163.00	2,445.00	69.00	1,035.00
A-22	10-Inch PVC Storm Drain	525	Linear Foot	90.00	47,250.00	85.00	44,625.00	48.50	25,462.50	68.00	35,700.00
A-23	12-Inch PVC Storm Drain	35	Linear Foot	120.00	4,200.00	90.00	3,150.00	94.25	3,298.75	73.00	2,555.00
A-24	10-Inch DI Storm Drain	235	Linear Foot	120.00	28,200.00	100.00	23,500.00	84.50	19,857.50	97.00	22,795.00
A-25	12-Inch DI Storm Drain	45	Linear Foot	150.00	6,750.00	120.00	5,400.00	102.00	4,590.00	112.00	5,040.00
A-26	4-Inch Perforated PVC Storm Drain	50	Linear Foot	45.00	2,250.00	75.00	3,750.00	51.50	2,575.00	58.00	2,900.00
A-27	6-Inch PVC Storm Drain Service	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,464.00	1,464.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
A-28	Curb Drain	100	Linear Foot	35.00	3,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	130.00	13,000.00
A-29	Private Catch Basin	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
A-30	Remove and Replace Cleanout Frame and Cover	1	Each	500.00	500.00	310.00	310.00	67.00	67.00	250.00	250.00
A-31	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	20	Each	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,750.00	35,000.00	383.00	7,660.00	225.00	4,500.00
A-32	Adjust Water Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	14,605.00	14,605.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
A-33	24-Inch Mini-Manhole	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,346.00	4,692.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
A-34	Shallow Precast Manhole	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	2,725.00	5,450.00	4,250.00	8,500.00
A-35	Standard Precast Manhole	2	Each	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	3,862.00	7,724.00	4,270.00	8,540.00
A-36	Connect to Existing Manhole	12	Each	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,580.00	18,960.00	699.00	8,388.00	1,440.00	17,280.00
A-37	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Top	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	730.00	730.00	1,928.00	1,928.00
A-38	Standard Curb Inlet	22	Each	2,000.00	44,000.00	2,000.00	44,000.00	1,750.00	38,500.00	3,000.00	72,600.00
A-39	Catch Basin	11	Each	2,000.00	22,000.00	2,100.00	23,100.00	2,153.00	23,683.00	2,680.00	29,480.00
A-40	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	1,250	Linear Foot	10.00	12,500.00	8.00	10,000.00	8.40	10,500.00	9.00	11,250.00
A-41	Thermoplastic Shaded Lane Marking	25	Each	300.00	7,500.00	260.00	6,500.00	275.00	6,875.00	340.00	8,500.00
A-42	Thermoplastic School Legend	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	490.00	980.00	518.00	1,036.00	560.00	1,120.00
A-43	Painted Yellow Curb	600	Linear Foot	6.00	3,600.00	3.25	1,950.00	3.50	2,100.00	3.00	1,800.00
A-44	Remove Painted Yellow Curb	50	Linear Foot	10.00	500.00	22.00	1,100.00	23.50	1,175.00	12.00	600.00
A-45	Install New Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	4,205.00	4,205.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
A-46	Relocate Existing Street Sign	17	Each	500.00	8,500.00	635.00	10,795.00	403.00	6,851.00	500.00	8,500.00
A-47	Relocate Existing Mailbox	1	Each	400.00	400.00	230.00	230.00	480.00	480.00	550.00	550.00
A-48	Relocate Existing Cluster Mailbox Unit	5	Each	700.00	3,500.00	240.00	1,200.00	185.00	925.00	620.00	3,100.00
A-49	Construct Retaining Wall	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
A-50	PVC Street Lighting Conduit	775	Linear Foot	35.00	27,125.00	26.00	20,150.00	25.00	19,375.00	26.00	20,150.00
A-51	Install Power Junction Box	15	Each	350.00	5,250.00	140.00	2,100.00	260.00	3,900.00	180.00	2,340.00
A-52	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	23,968.00	23,968.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
A-53	Reconnect 6-Inch Sewer Service and Abandon 8-Inch Sewer Main	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	5,772.00	5,772.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
A-54	Early Completion Bonus	30	Day	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00
A-55	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,020.00	3,020.00	11,986.00	11,986.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Total Schedule A					\$1,668,125.00		\$1,586,314.00		\$1,601,029.00		\$1,739,490.00
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	66,000.50	\$66,000.50	143,000.00	\$143,000.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,450.00	11,450.00	12,375.00	12,375.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,729.00	10,729.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
B-4	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	4,325	Linear Foot	85.00	367,625.00	75.00	324,375.00	81.00	350,325.00	68.00	294,100.00
B-5	4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	30	Linear Foot	100.00	3,000.00	125.00	3,750.00	81.00	2,430.00	82.00	2,460.00
B-6	8-Inch Gate Valve	26	Each	1,200.00	31,200.00	1,400.00	36,400.00	1,200.00	31,200.00	1,100.00	28,600.00
B-7	6-Inch Gate Valve	17	Each	1,000.00	17,000.00	900.00	15,300.00	854.00	14,518.00	760.00	12,920.00
B-8	4-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	720.00	2,160.00	662.00	1,986.00	585.00	1,755.00
B-9	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,115.00	12,460.00	1,930.00	7,720.00
B-10	Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly	4	Each	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,300.00	17,200.00	4,752.00	19,008.00	4,050.00	16,200.00
B-11	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	41	Each	2,200.00	90,200.00	1,800.00	73,800.00	1,570.00	64,370.00	1,750.00	71,750.00
B-12	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Each	6,000.00	54,000.00	3,560.00	32,040.00	4,228.00	38,052.00	5,700.00	51,300.00
B-13	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly with Remote Sensing Hydrant	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,520.00	8,520.00	9,040.00	9,040.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
B-14	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Each	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	205.00	1,230.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
B-15	Coordinate 12-Inch X 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,860.00	3,860.00	890.00	890.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
B-16	Coordinate 10-Inch X 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,860.00	3,860.00	890.00	890.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
B-17	Coordinate 6-Inch X 6-Inch Live Tap	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,860.00	7,720.00	890.00	1,780.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
B-18	Construct Concrete Thrust Block	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	575.00	2,300.00	250.00	1,000.00	102.00	408.00
B-19	Install Temporary End Cap	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	430.00	1,290.00	194.00	582.00	740.00	2,220.00
B-20	12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,460.00	6,920.00	1,895.00	3,790.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
B-21	8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	5	Each	6,000.00	30,000.00	2,590.00	12,950.00	1,351.00	6,755.00	2,450.00	12,250.00
B-22	8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	6	Each	6,000.00	36,000.00	3,460.00	20,760.00	2,758.00	16,548.00	2,495.00	14,970.00
B-23	8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,278.00	1,278.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
B-24	6-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,068.00	2,136.00	1,130.00	2,260.00
B-25	4-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,278.00	1,278.00	950.00	950.00
B-26	School Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,632.00	8,632.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
B-27	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	38	Each	1,000.00	38,000.00	405.00	15,390.00	234.00	8,892.00	300.00	11,400.00
B-28	10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	75	Square Yard	150.00	11,250.00	130.00	9,750.00	96.50	7,237.50	112.00	8,400.00
B-29	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	30	Square Yard	50.00	1,500.00	79.00	2,370.00	96.50	2,895.00	55.00	1,650.00
B-30	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk										

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	K & E Excavating, Inc.		North Santiam Paving Co.		M. L. Houck Construction Co.		Kodiak Pacific Construction			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	127,500.00	127,500.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	255,000.00	255,000.00	279,417.10	279,417.10		
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	13,700.00	13,700.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	33,500.00	33,500.00	33,015.00	33,015.00		
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	11,300.00	11,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,558.00	13,558.00		
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	3,000	Cubic Yard	25.00	75,000.00	19.30	57,900.00	33.00	99,000.00	62.85	188,550.00		
A-5	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	3,500	Cubic Yard	57.00	199,500.00	50.00	175,000.00	73.50	257,250.00	111.71	390,985.00		
A-6	2-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	6,015.00	6,015.00	3,916.00	3,916.00		
A-7	Fine Grade Existing Aggregate Base	15,200	Square Yard	1.40	21,280.00	2.80	42,560.00	6.50	98,800.00	2.99	45,448.00		
A-8	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	30,000	Square Yard	0.18	5,400.00	0.10	3,000.00	0.01	300.00	0.10	3,000.00		
A-9	3/8-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	1,450	Ton	84.00	121,800.00	76.00	110,200.00	86.25	125,062.50	80.38	116,551.00		
A-10	1/2-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	4,250	Ton	79.00	335,750.00	70.00	297,500.00	75.75	321,937.50	71.10	302,175.00		
A-11	Side Street Paving	13	Each	970.00	12,610.00	3,000.00	39,000.00	1,325.00	17,225.00	309.00	4,017.00		
A-12	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	1,600	Linear Foot	61.00	97,600.00	68.00	108,800.00	69.50	111,200.00	90.30	144,480.00		
A-13	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	75	Linear Foot	67.00	5,025.00	72.00	5,400.00	84.50	6,337.50	123.96	9,297.00		
A-14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1,800	Square Yard	130.00	234,000.00	98.00	176,400.00	89.50	161,100.00	114.31	205,758.00		
A-15	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	275	Square Yard	162.00	44,550.00	132.00	36,300.00	120.00	33,000.00	193.90	53,322.50		
A-16	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	75	Square Yard	185.00	13,875.00	162.00	12,150.00	195.00	14,625.00	313.60	23,520.00		
A-17	Truncated Domes	360	Square Foot	40.00	14,400.00	38.00	13,680.00	60.00	21,600.00	52.50	18,900.00		
A-18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	650	Linear Foot	21.00	13,650.00	22.00	14,300.00	78.00	50,700.00	77.20	50,180.00		
A-19	Remove Existing Catch Basin	22	Each	570.00	12,540.00	198.00	4,356.00	1,500.00	33,000.00	887.00	19,514.00		
A-20	Remove Existing Manhole	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	2,251.00	2,251.00		
A-21	8-Inch PVC Storm Drain	15	Linear Foot	80.00	1,200.00	110.00	1,650.00	170.00	2,550.00	192.70	2,890.50		
A-22	10-Inch PVC Storm Drain	525	Linear Foot	68.00	35,700.00	97.00	50,925.00	94.75	49,743.75	98.69	51,812.25		
A-23	12-Inch PVC Storm Drain	35	Linear Foot	75.00	2,625.00	110.00	3,850.00	102.50	3,587.50	159.00	5,565.00		
A-24	10-Inch DI Storm Drain	235	Linear Foot	96.00	22,560.00	120.00	28,200.00	97.50	22,912.50	132.90	31,231.50		
A-25	12-Inch DI Storm Drain	45	Linear Foot	124.00	5,580.00	140.00	6,300.00	153.00	6,885.00	154.30	6,943.50		
A-26	4-Inch Perforated PVC Storm Drain	50	Linear Foot	37.00	1,850.00	52.00	2,600.00	75.50	3,775.00	101.30	5,065.00		
A-27	6-Inch PVC Storm Drain Service	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,380.00	3,380.00	6,420.00	6,420.00		
A-28	Curb Drain	100	Linear Foot	30.00	3,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	13.00	1,300.00	43.12	4,312.00		
A-29	Private Catch Basin	1	Lump Sum	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	1,131.00	1,131.00		
A-30	Remove and Replace Cleanout Frame and Cover	1	Each	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	150.00	150.00	1,151.00	1,151.00		
A-31	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	20	Each	1,600.00	32,000.00	1,860.00	37,200.00	864.00	17,280.00	1,701.00	34,020.00		
A-32	Adjust Water Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,194.00	1,194.00		
A-33	24-Inch Mini-Manhole	2	Each	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	2,664.00	5,328.00	3,840.50	7,681.00		
A-34	Shallow Precast Manhole	2	Each	3,800.00	7,600.00	7,100.00	14,200.00	4,055.00	8,110.00	5,726.00	11,452.00		
A-35	Standard Precast Manhole	2	Each	4,400.00	8,800.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	7,579.00	15,158.00		
A-36	Connect to Existing Manhole	12	Each	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,450.00	17,400.00	840.00	10,080.00	1,478.00	17,736.00		
A-37	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Top	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	675.00	675.00	2,996.00	2,996.00		
A-38	Standard Curb Inlet	22	Each	2,500.00	55,000.00	3,575.00	78,650.00	4,015.00	88,330.00	4,080.00	89,760.00		
A-39	Catch Basin	11	Each	2,400.00	26,400.00	2,940.00	32,740.00	3,500.00	38,500.00	3,527.00	38,797.00		
A-40	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	1,250	Linear Foot	9.00	11,250.00	11.50	14,375.00	9.00	11,250.00	8.04	10,050.00		
A-41	Thermoplastic Shared Lane Marking	25	Each	340.00	8,500.00	262.00	6,550.00	305.00	7,625.00	261.76	6,544.00		
A-42	Thermoplastic School Legend	2	Each	560.00	1,120.00	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00	494.00	988.00		
A-43	Painted Yellow Curb	600	Linear Foot	3.00	1,800.00	3.90	2,340.00	3.50	2,100.00	3.35	2,010.00		
A-44	Remove Painted Yellow Curb	50	Linear Foot	11.00	550.00	7.40	370.00	28.00	1,400.00	22.40	1,120.00		
A-45	Install New Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	6,100.00	6,100.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,725.00	5,725.00	6,595.00	6,595.00		
A-46	Relocate Existing Street Sign	17	Each	400.00	6,800.00	580.00	9,860.00	400.00	6,800.00	559.50	9,511.00		
A-47	Relocate Existing Mailbox	1	Each	400.00	400.00	545.00	545.00	810.00	810.00	772.00	772.00		
A-48	Relocate Existing Cluster Mailbox Unit	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	875.00	4,375.00	979.00	4,895.00		
A-49	Construct Retaining Wall	1	Lump Sum	17,500.00	17,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	13,013.00	13,013.00		
A-50	PVC Street Lighting Conduit	775	Linear Foot	32.00	24,800.00	40.00	31,000.00	50.00	38,750.00	47.80	37,045.00		
A-51	Install Power Junction Box	13	Each	330.00	4,290.00	165.00	2,145.00	375.00	4,875.00	605.00	7,865.00		
A-52	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	8,650.00	8,650.00	20,611.00	20,611.00		
A-53	Reconnect 6-Inch Sewer Service and Abandon 8-Inch Sewer Main	1	Lump Sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,995.00	5,995.00	6,057.00	6,057.00		
A-54	Early Completion Bonus	30	Day	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00		
A-55	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter	1	Lump Sum	13,900.00	13,900.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	13,067.00	13,067.00		
Total Schedule A							\$1,774,705.00		\$2,043,041.00		\$2,123,654.25		\$2,443,313.85
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	83,000.00	83,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	18,601.00	18,601.00		
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	14,800.00	14,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	325.00	325.00	22,358.00	22,358.00		
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	3,600.00	3,600.00	500.00	500.00	325.00	325.00	2,200.00	2,200.00		
B-4	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	4,325	Linear Foot	80.00	346,000.00	95.00	410,875.00	90.00	389,250.00	91.72	396,689.00		
B-5	4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	30	Linear Foot	96.00	2,880.00	92.00	2,760.00	101.00	3,030.00	111.30	3,339.00		
B-6	8-Inch Gate Valve	26	Each	1,700.00	44,200.00	1,800.00	46,800.00	1,400.00	36,400.00	1,210.90	31,483.40		
B-7	6-Inch Gate Valve	17	Each	1,300.00	22,100.00	1,450.00	24,650.00	940.00	15,980.00	875.75	14,887.75		
B-8	4-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	750.00	2,250.00	669.00	2,007.00		
B-9	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	4	Each	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,405.00	13,620.00	2,473.00	9,892.00		
B-10	Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly	4	Each	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	5,625.00	22,500.00	5,239.00	20,956.00		
B-11	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	41	Each	2,300.00	94,300.00	2,000.00	82,000.00	3,265.00	133,865.00	2,267.00	92,947.00		
B-12	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Each	5,000.00	45,000.00	3,800.00	34,200.00	8,355.00	75,195.00	4,689.00	42,201.00		
B-13	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly with Remote Sensing Hydrant	1	Each	9,600.00	9,600.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	10,560.00	10,560.00	11,021.00	11,021.00		
B-14	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	475.00	2,850.00	1,570.00	9,420.00	515.00	3,090.00		
B-15	Coordinate 12-Inch X 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	1,355.00	1,355.00	3,916.00	3,916.00		
B-16	Coordinate 10-Inch X 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	1,460.00	1,460.00	3,916.00	3,916.00		
B-17	Coordinate 6-Inch X 6-Inch Live Tap	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	1,315.00	2,630.00	3,916.00	7,832.00		
B-18	Construct Concrete Thrust Block	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	865.00	3,460.00	160.00	640.00	1,906.50	7,626.50		
B-19	Install Temporary End Cap	3	Each	400.00	1,200.00	900.00	2,700.00	805.00	2,415.00	1,442.00	4,326.00		
B-20	12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	4,100.00	8,200.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,010.00	6,020.00	3,081.00	6,162.00		
B-21	8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	5	Each	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,300.00	26,500.00	3,418.00	17,090.00	3,648.00	18,240.00		
B-22	8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	6	Each	4,600.00	27,600.00	5,500.00	33,000.00	3,475.00	20,850.00	3,426.50	20,559.00		
B-23	8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Each	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,426.00	3,426.00		
B-24	6-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	2,600.00	5,200.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	2,065.00	4,130.00	3,658.00	7,316.00		
B-25	4-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Each	1,400.00	1,400.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,426.00	3,426.00		
B-26	School Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	8,200.00	8,200.00	11,310.00	11,310.00	6,555.00	6,555.00	7,110.00	7,110.00		
B-27	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	38	Each	400.00	15,200.00	430.00	16,340.00	510.00	19,380.00	252.50	9,595.00		
B-28	10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	75	Square Yard	110.00	8,250.00	220.00	16,500.00	188.00	14,100.00	232.00	17,400.00		
B-29	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	30	Square Yard	70.00	2,100.00	115.00	3,450.00	215.00	6,450.00	234.50	7,035.00		
B-30	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	400	Square Yard	122.00	48,800.00	81.00	32,400.00	69.00	27,600.00	153.26	61,304.00		
B-31	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	375	Linear Foot	72.00	27,000.00	65.00	24,375.00	61.00					